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CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Stanford W. Granberry Executive Director 225-892-3049 Stan_granberry@yahoo.com 
Terry Sturke Program Coordinator 603-225-0128 its20@comcast.net    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Board of Directors:  Mark Schoder  President/ Treasurer / Secretary     
     Randy Davis  Immediate Past President 

John Quick   Past President       
 Deborah Wasilchak Member 

     Jeff Gorter   Member 
     Maureen Gleason  Member 
      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Workers Assistance Program, dba Alliance Work Partners 
2525 Wallingwood Drive, Building 5 
Austin, TX. 78746 
Website: www.workersassistance.com    
               www.alliancewp.com 
 
Member since 2013 – Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
 CEO   
Debi Ellison COO-CEO elect 512-328-8518 dellison@workersassistance.com 
Scott Terres, LPC-S, Ph.D. VP of Alliance Work Partners 512-343-9595 Sterres@alliancewp.com 
 
 
American Behavioral Benefits Managers, Inc 
3680 Grandview Parkway 
Birmingham, Alabama 35243 
Phone: (800) 677-4544 
Website: www.americanbehavioral.com 
 
 Member since 2006 - Full Member/Director 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Allen S. Blackwell President & CEO 205-868-9601 

ablackwell@americanbehavioral.com 

Molly Brown Office Manager 205-868-9603 

mbrown@americanbehavioral.com 

Cathy Denson, RN, CCM VP, Clinical Services 205-868-9610 

cdenson@americanbehavioral.com 

Scott Stone VP & CFO 205-868-9604 sstone@americanbehavioral.com 

Lita Clark, Ph.D., SAP, CEAP President of Employee 
Assistance Programs, LLC 

205-868-9607 lclark@americanbehavioral.com 

Sandra Ash, MA, LPC, CEAP Director, EAP Corporate 205-503-5880 sash@americanbehavioral.com 

W. Jerry Howell, MD Medical Director 205-936-5720 

drjerryhowell@bellsouth.com 

Deborah Garvin Director, Compliance & QI 205-868-9633   dgarvin@americanbehavioral.com 

Maureen J. Gleason, MS, LPC, 
NCC 

VP of Operations 205-503-5884 mgleason@americanbehavioral.com 

  
 
 



 

 

 
 
Beacon Health Strategies, LLC 
200 State Street, Suite 302 
Boston, MA, 02109 
Phone: 781.994.7500  
Website: www.beaconhealthstrategies.com 
 
Member since 2007 - Full Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Tim Murphy President  781-994-7136 timothy.murphy@beaconhs.com  
Peter O’Connor VP Bus. Dev. & Integration 781-994-7569 poconnor@beaconhs.com  
Brian Wheelan V. P. & CFO 781.994.7500 Brian.Wheelan@beaconhs.com  
 BJ Beck, MSN, MD  VP Medical Affairs 781.994.7500 BJ.Beck@beaconhs.com 
Christine Degan VP Clinical & QM 781.994.7500 Christine.Degan@beaconhs.com  
John Colburn, Ph.D. Director of Clinical Development 512.650.0829 John.colburn@beaconhs.com 

 
Beacon/Autism Services Group 
200 Princeton South Corporate Center 
Suite 260 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
Website:  www.autismservicesgroup.com 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Howard Savin President, ASG Division 609-454-4598 howard.savin@autismservicesgroup.com 
Teresa Boussom Director of Autism Services 570-955-4456 Teresa.Boussom@autismservicesgroup.com 

 
Beacon CBHM, LLC 
5665 Plaza Drive, Suite 400 
Cypress, CA 90630 
Phone: (800) 779-3825 
Website: www.comprehensivebehavioral.com   
 
Member since 2002 - Full Member/Director 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Randy Davis, PhD President, Beacon Health Strategies, 

Western Region College Health IPA 
562-467-5530 rdavis@chipa.com 

Stacy Burroughs Manager, Human Resources 562-467-5557 sburroughs@chipa.com 
Kevin Gardiner Vice President of Financial Operations 562-467-5419 kgardiner@chipa.com 
Shelley Merrill  Office Manager 562-467-5410 smerrill@chipa.com 
Alice Kuchinskas, MFT VP of Operations 562-467-5434 alice.kuchinskas@beaconhs.com 



 

 

  
Psychcare, LLC  
Life's Solutions EAP  
10200 Sunset Drive • Miami • FL • 33173  
Tel: 800.221.5487 • Fax: 800.370.1116  
Website: www.psychcare.com  
Website: www.lifessolutionseap.com  
 
Member since 2007 - Full Member/Director 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Rodolfo Hernandez, M.D.  President & CEO 800-221-5487 ext. 1339 drhernandez@psychcare.com 
Zulma Mendez A.A. 305-630-1339 zmatos@psychcare.com 
Danny Hernandez COO, Exec VP 305-630-1339 dhernandez@psychcare.com 
Linda Sookman, RN, BSN, CPHQ VP, Quality Mgmt. 800-221-5487 ext. 1342 lsookman@psychcare.com  
 
Care Management Technologies, Inc. 
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 534 
Morrisville, NC 27560 
Website: www.cmthealthcare.com 
 
Member since 2013 - Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Carol Clayton, PhD Chief Executive Officer 919-674-2547 cclayton@cmthealthcare.com  
Michele Schoen National Account Executive  678-580-2832 mschoen@cmthealthcare.com 

Lindsey Goodwin Business Development Director 615-955-0066 lgoodwin@cmthealthcare.com  

 
Carolina Behavioral Health Alliance, LLC 
2150 Country Club Road, Suite 210 
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 
Phone: (800) 475-7900 
Website: www.cbhallc.com 
 
Member since 2007 - Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
David Patterson CEO 336- 499-1238 dpatterson@cbhallc.com   
Jay Hale LPC, CEAP Director, QI  & Clinical OPs 336- 499-1244 jhale@cbhallc.com  
James Kimball, MD Medical Director 366- 716-4554 jkimball@wakehealth.edu 
Maxine Perdue Director of Financial Services 336- 499-1243 mperdue@cbhallc.com  
Robert Leonard, MBA Director of Operations 336- 499-1247 rleonard@cbhallc.com  



 

 

 
Chestnut Health Systems and Chestnut Global Partners, LLC 
1003 Martin Luther King Drive 
Bloomington, Illinois 61701 
Phone: (800) 433-7916 
Website: www.chestnut.org 
 
Member since 2002 - Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Russ Hagen CEO, Chestnut Health Systems  800-433-7916 rhagen@chestnut.org 
Dave Sharar Managing Director, Chestnut Global 

Partners 
309-827-6026 dsharar@chestnut.org 

Trudy Jones Executive Assistant to CEO 800-433-7916 tjones@chestnut.org 
Matt Mollenhauer VP, Operations 800-433-7916 mmollen@chestnut.org 
Mike Takamori VP, Business & Finance 800-433-7916 mtakamor@chestnut.org 
Todd Donalson Director of Training & Consultation 800-433-7916 tdonalson@chestnut.org 

Tom Shjerven VP, Sales 253-737-5580 tgshjerven@chestnut.org 

Claremont Behavioral Services 
1050 Marina Village Parkway, Suite # 203 
Alameda, CA 94501 
Phone: (800) 834-3773 
Website:  www.claremonteap.com 
 
Member since 2006 - Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Tom Bjornson Chairman  510- 451-1430 tbjornson@claremonteap.com 
Tom Farris, PhD President 510- 995-1109 tfarris@claremonteap.com. 
Laurie Slez Vic President, Account Services 510-995-1107 lslez@claremonteap.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Community Care Behavioral Health  
One Chatham Center, Suite 700 
112 Washington Place 
Pittsburg, PA 15219 
Website: www.ccbh.com 

 
Member since 2010 - Full Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
James Gavin President  412-454-2146 gavinjg@ccbh.com 
Carole Taylor, RN, MSN Chief Clinical Officer 412-454-2615 taylorc@ccbh.com 
Trisha Bonacci Assistant to CCO 412-454-2615 bonaccitl@ccbh.com 
Laurie Klanchar, RN, MSN Assoc Chief Clinical Officer  412-454-8617 klancharl@ccbh.com 
Barbara Ramage Executive Assistant 412-402-8777 ramagebb@ccbh.com 
Deborah Wasilchak Chief Gov’t Contracts Officer 412-395-1503 wasilchakds@ccbh.com 

 
Life Solutions 
US Steel Tower, 8th floor 
600 Grant Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
Website: www.lifesolutionsforyou.com 
 
Member under Community Care Behavioral Health since 2010 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Sandra Caffo Senior Director 412-647-9480 caffosm.upmc.edu 

Suzan Clark Director Operations 412-647-6956 clarksw@upmc.edu 

Cliff Cohen Clinical Director 412-647-6525 cohencj@upmc.edu 
Annette Kolski-Andreaco Manager, Account Services 412-647-8728 kolskiandreacoa@upmc.edu 
 
 
 
 
Companion Benefit Alternatives, Inc. 
P.O. Box 100185 
Columbia, South Carolina 29202 
Phone: (800) 868-1032 
Website: www.companionbenefitalternatives.com  
 
Member since 2006- Affiliate Member 



 

 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Stephanie B. Heckart, RN Executive Director / COO 800-868-1032, x25144 Stephanie.heckart@companiongroup.com 

Ralph  “Jay” Castriotta, MD Medical Director 864-294-5339 ralph.castriotta@companiongroup.com 
Natalie Johnston Director, Network Services X25536 Natalie.johnson@companiongroup.com 
Marilyn Piersma Director, UM & QM X25797 Marilyn.piersma@companiongroup.com 
Missy Lewis Manager, CM & DM X25759 Missy.lewis@companiongroup.com 
 
First Sun EAP 
2700 Middleburg Drive, Suite 208 
Columbia, South Carolina  29204 
Website: www.firstsuneap.com 
  
Member under Companion Benefits Alternatives since 2006 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Maria Lund, LPC, CEAP, LEAP President/COO  800-968-8143 maria.lund@firstsuneap.com 

Lucy Henry, LPC, LMFT, CEAP Vice President Intake 800-968-8143 lucy.henry@firstsuneap.com 

 
Crisis Care Network 
4115 Ayrshire Dr., SW  
Wyoming, Michigan 49418 
Email: info@crisiscare.com 
Website: www.crisiscare.com 
 
Member since 2012 - Full Member/Director 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

Jeff Gorter, MSW VP, EAP/Corporate Relations 888-736-0911-840 Jeff.gorter@crisiscare.com 
Marilyn Elliott Executive Assistant/Sales Support 888-736-0911x843 Marilyn.elliott@crisiscare.com   
Judy Beahan, MSW Director/Clinical and Network 

Operations 
888-736-0911x809 Judy.beahan@crisiscare.com  

 
HRI 
100 William Street, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 100038 
Website: www.humana.com 
 
Member since 2012 – Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Chris Cavazos Chief of Operations 917-286-4931 ccavazos@humana.com   
Edward Trieber CEO 917-286-4970 etr@humana.com      



 

 

 
KGA, Inc.  
161 Worcester Road 
Framingham, MA 01701 
Website: www.kgreer.com 
 
Member since 2010 - Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Kathleen Greer, LMHC Founder and Chairman 508-879-2093 greer@kgreer.com 
Seth Moeller CEO 508-879-2093 moeller@kgreer.com 
Alison Magee,, LICSW Senior VP,  Clinical Services 508-879-2093 magee@kgreer.com 
Sue Penchansky Senior VP, Business 

Development 
508-879-2093 penchansky@kgreer.com 

 
 
Life Advantages 
2716 Edgewater Court 
Weston, Florida 33332 
Website: www.lifeadvantages.com 
 
Member since 2005- Full Member/Director 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Mark A. Schoder CEO 954-349-8280 schoder@bellsouth.net 
 
 
 
Mines and Associates 
10367 W. Centennial Rd. 
Littleton, Colorado 80127 
Website:  www.minesandassociates.com 
 
Member since 2012 – Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Robert A. Mines, PhD. CEO 303-520-1068 ramines@minesandassociates.com 
Richard Lindsey, PhD COO 303-832-1068 rtlindsey@minesandassociates.com 
Whitney Stone, LPC Supervisor, Health Psychology 303-952-4974 wcstone@minesandassociates.com 
Dani Kimlinger, PhD Human Resources/Organizational 

Psychology Leader 
303-748-3010 dckimlinger@minesanndassociates.com. 

Ryan Lucas Manager, Engagement & Development 303-832-1068 rhlucas@minesandassociates.com 



 

 

 
 
New Directions Behavioral Health 
8140 Ward Parkway, Suite 500 
Kansas City, MO 64114 
Website: www.ndbh.com 
 
Member since 1998 - Full Member/Director 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
John Quick, PhD President, CEO 816-994-1401 jquick@ndbh.com 

Griff Docking Sr. VP & Chief Marketing Officer 816-994-1408 gdocking@ndbh.com 

Mary Healzer Senior Exec. Assistant 816-994-1420 mhealzer@ndbh.com 

Noreen Vergara VP, General Counsel 816-994-1439   
Suzanne Chaput, RN Director, QM & Accreditation 816-994-1409 schaput@ndbh.com 

Peter Hendrixson  Director of Business Development 816-994-1417 phendrixson@ndbh.com 

John Emerick, MD Sr., VP, Chief Medical Officer 904-371-6907 jemerick@ndbh.com 

  VP, Product Development    
Amanda Brown Compliance Officer 816-994-1412 abrown@ndbh.com 

Peggy DeCarlis Senior VP & COO 816-994-1402 pdecarlis@ndbh.com  
Betsy Klein VP - EAP & Health Promotions 816-994-1411 bklein@ndbh.com 

  
 
 
Perspectives, Ltd. 
20 N. Clark Street, Suite 2650 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Phone: (800) 866-7556 
Website: www.perspectivesltd.com 
 
Member since 2008 - Affiliate Member 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Bernie Dyme President, Principal 312-558-1562 bsd@perspectivesltd.com 
Terry Cahill VP, Bus. Dev., Principal 312-558-1563 thc@perspectivesltd.com 
Chris Kunze COO 312-558-1574 ckunze@perspectivesltd.com 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Reliant Behavioral Health, Inc 
1220 SW Morrison Street, Suite 600 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
Phone:  866-750-1327 
Website: www.myRBH.com 
 
Member since 1998 - Full Member, Director 

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Ed Bosanac CEO 714-442-4150 Ed.Bosanac@ibhcorp.com   
Samuel Mayhugh Chief Clinical Officer 714-442-4165 Sam.Mayhugh@ibhcorp.com 
Traci Coleman COO 503-802-9837 tracic@reliantbh.com 
Russ Walker VP, Operations 503-802-9846 russw@reliantbh.com 
 
WellPoint, Inc. 
9655 Granite Ridge Drive, Ste. 600 
San Diego, California 92123 
Website: www.wellpoint.com 
 
Member since 2001- Affiliate Member  

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Cliff Ridenour, LCSW Health Services Director  805-713-2334 Cliff.ridenour@wellpoint.com 
W. Dennis Derr, Ed.D Staff VP, HCMS 757-955-8927 W.Derr@Amerigroup.com 

 
 

 
 
Wellsys, LLC 
125 North Hamilton Street, Ste 1001 
Madison, Wisconsin 53703-4162 
Website:  www.whywellsys.com 
 
Member since 2014- Affiliate Member  

CONTACT TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Richard L. Brown, MD, MPH CEO and Chief Medical Officer  608-658-1916 drrichbrown@gmail.com 
 
 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Summary Sheet for Participating 

NBC Companies 
 
 

1. Alliance Work Partners 

2.  American Behavioral Benefits Managers, Inc 

3.  Beacon Health Strategies, LLC/Beacon/Autism Services Group/Beacon CBHM, LLC, Psychcare, LLC 

4. Care Management Technologies 

5. Carolina Behavioral Health Alliance , LLC 

6. Chestnut Health Systems and Chestnut Global Partners, LLC 

7. Claremont Behavioral Services 

8.  Community Care Behavioral Health / Life Solutions 

9.  Companion Benefits Alternatives, Inc / First Sun 

10.  Crisis Care Network 

11.  Harris Rothenberg International 

12.  KGA, Inc.   

13.  Life Advantages  

14. Life’s Solutions EAP 

15. Mines and Associates  

16.  New Directions Behavioral Health 

17.  Perspectives, Ltd,  

18.  Reliant Behavioral Health, Inc 

19.  WellPoint 

20. Wellsys, LLC 

 


